
FTD & Top 4 in Class  
FTD: Event Sponsor 

Championship Sponsor 

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre 
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB 

Classic and Vintage Hillclimb 4 June 2016 

64.19 Fyrth Crosse 

Class Mrg CR 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  
70.86 72.03 79.97 80.66 16 Robert  Barnard Maurice Jennings Alaister Muir Jim Johnstone 
76.49 79.72 29B Paul Forty Geoff Forty 
70.95 71.82 72.30 81.72 34 Finlay Mackintosh Mike Wood Richard Grant Nick Reynolds 
65.42 66.32 66.49 67.19 38 Geoff Stallard Roger Fish Joshua  Oakes Matthew Eady 
74.77 76.32 77.68 81.89 39 Anthony Taylor Anthony Stewart Geoff Mansfield Thomas Robinson CR 
85.88 92.04 100.92 103.18 V1 Alan Bee Sarah Foster Steve Jones Greg Harrison 
81.17 97.55 98.86 V2 Louise Craven Gyles Cooper Ian Standing 
75.18 76.84 77.78 80.38 V3 Joanna Blakeney  David Johnson Simon Blakeney  Tim Kneller 
85.02 88.44 96.01 105.07 V4 Matt Vincent Jack Bond Anthony Costigan Peter Tierney 
89.79 96.00 V5 Dick Wilkinson Paul Wignall 
81.96 89.59 96.73 V6 Andy Newbound Roger Thorpe John Guyatt 
87.22 V7 Hugh Mackintosh 
80.28 83.11 86.99 89.85 V8 Kevin Morton Graham Beckett David Furnell Tim Hopkinson CR 
74.69 76.73 83.20 84.55 V9 Greg Lerigo Alexander  Hewitson Christopher  David Pryke 
74.64 77.03 79.53 81.84 V10 Ian Bingham Simon Skelding Jon Mellor Durward Lawson 
83.70 83.91 85.44 85.85 V11 Jon Bennett Noel Runnels Moss Jamie Quartermaine Michael Littlewood 
82.08 86.37 90.55 V12 Clive Press Guy Lachlan Geoff Smith CR 
78.84 81.63 83.70 86.25 V13 Mark Purnell Rachael Williams Mark Fountain Matt Johnston 
68.88 76.97 81.15 82.35 V14 Iain Stewart Julian Taylor Andrew Wilson Rob Cobden 
69.34 69.68 70.41 75.22 V15 Ian Baxter Edmund Burgess Tim Greenhill Tony Lees 
69.05 80.70 86.66 92.82 V16 Chris Williams Maurice Gleeson Douglas Martin Julian Grimwade 
71.85 V18 Charles Reynolds 
74.51 74.97 75.61 80.53 C19 Steven Murphy Rich Hawcroft Mark Forster John Askew CR 
71.28 72.08 72.66 75.44 C20 Steven Muir Bryan Simpson Alan Foster Mike Haigh 
64.19 64.89 80.37 C21 Jolyon Harrison Geoff Toms Fyrth Crosse 
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Fasted Classic  64.19 Fyrth Crosse 
 
Fasted Vintage 68.88 Rob Cobden 



Event Sponsor

Championship Sponsor

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Classic and Vintage Hillclimb
4 June 2016

Final Results

Class  TR REGISTER CARS

Holder 65.37 11-May-2002

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Maund  Car TR7 V8  CC 4600 

Car

16
DateRecord

Jim Johnstone38  1 70.88 70.86 70.86H Triumph TR6

Robert  Barnard37  2 72.72 72.03 72.03Triumpth TR4

Alaister Muir35  3 79.97 80.61 79.97Triumph TR4

Maurice Jennings34  4 81.99 80.66 80.66Triumph TR3

Class Bentley Drivers Club - post war

Holder 72.78 08-Jun-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Paul Forty  Car Bentley MK 1  CC 4900 

Car

29B
DateRecord

Geoff Forty51  1 78.43 76.49 76.49S Bentley MKV1 Special

Paul Forty751  2 79.85 79.72 79.72S Bentley MK1 V1 Special

Class Historic 500 Owners Club

Holder 70.25 30-Aug-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Nick Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk9  CC 500 

Car

34
DateRecord

Nick Reynolds66  1 DNF 70.95 70.95Cooper MK9

Finlay Mackintosh763  2 72.87 71.82 71.82S Cooper MK6

Richard Grant64  3 72.82 72.30 72.30Kiehn Special

Mike Wood65  4 83.68 81.72 81.72Iota Jap CB2

Stewart Parker62  5 90.38 84.89 84.89Cooper Jap

Max Mackintosh63  6 86.94 85.02 85.02S Cooper MK6

Class Classic Marques

Holder 65.34 07-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matthew Eady  Car Ginetta G4  CC 1998 

Car

38
DateRecord

Matthew Eady84  1 65.42 65.65 65.42Ginetta G4

Geoff Stallard78  2 66.32 66.66 66.32Lotus Elan S3

Joshua  Oakes70  3 66.49 66.51 66.49S Scimitar SS1

Roger Fish83  4 67.19 68.65 67.19H Honda S2000

Martin Rowe81  5 68.43 67.74 67.74Honda S2000

Steve Cox82  6 70.37 68.41 68.41TVR V9S 500

Steve Dennis80  7 68.42 69.22 68.42H TVR 1600M

Steve Lyle69  8 69.00 68.79 68.79Porsche Boxter S

Phil Ludbrook775  9 71.77 69.82 69.82S Honda S2000

Les Procter79  10 70.60 70.04 70.04Elva MK7

Jonathan Plowe73  11 70.70 71.24 70.70Fiat X19

John Payne77  12 71.72 70.95 70.95MG Midget

Stephen Oakes770  13 71.47 72.31 71.47S Scimitar SS1

Brian Marshall74  14 73.55 72.58 72.58Porsche 944

John Newton68  15 73.14 74.23 73.14TVR Vixen
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Matt Tobutt72  16 76.79 75.62 75.62Lotus Elan

Babs Ludbrook75  17 77.48 77.74 77.48S Honda S2000

Peter Owles76  18 78.04 77.51 77.51Sunbeam Tiger

Class Jaguar Drivers Club

Holder 79.72 06-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Geoff Mansfield  Car Jaguar Kougar Sports  CC 3800 

Car

39
DateRecord

Thomas Robinson88  1 74.77 75.09 74.77H MG Midget MK2

Anthony Taylor89  2 78.82 76.32 76.32Aristocat Jaguar

Geoff Mansfield39  3 77.68 77.96 77.68H Jaguar Kougar

Anthony Stewart86  4 81.89 82.07 81.89AH Sprite

James Scarratt87  5 85.45 86.12 85.45Jaguar XKR

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

Holder 84.38 04-Jun-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Greg Harrison  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 747 

Car

V1
DateRecord

Greg Harrison97  1 88.99 85.88 85.88Austin Ulster

Alan Bee96  2 92.41 92.04 92.04Austin 7 Ulster

Steve Jones92  3 101.35 100.92 100.92S Austin Seven Ulster

Sarah Foster95  4 105.74 103.18 103.18Austin 7 Nippy

Daniel Hunter792  5 105.47 104.99 104.99S Austin 7

Zoe Megginson94  6 105.54 DNF 105.54Austin 7 Ulster

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc and uo to 750cc supercharged

Holder 80.56 08-Jun-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Potter  Car Riley Brooklands  CC 1089 

Car

V2
DateRecord

Ian Standing100  1 81.44 81.17 81.17Riley Brooklands

Louise Craven98  2 99.66 97.55 97.55Riley 9

Gyles Cooper99  3 100.17 98.86 98.86Salmson GSS

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc and up to 1100cc supercharged

Holder 72.41 02-Jun-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Charles Gillett  Car Fraser Nash  CC 1496 

Car

V3
DateRecord

Tim Kneller111  1 78.70 75.18 75.18Riley 12/4 TT Sprite

Joanna Blakeney Edwards805  2 77.86 76.84 76.84S Frazer Nash Supersports

Simon Blakeney Edwards105  3 77.78 79.36 77.78S Frazer Nash

David Johnson806  4 80.78 80.38 80.38S Frazer Nash

Christopher Scott Mackirdy56  5 84.33 83.28 83.28Aston Martin Le Mans

Dennis Johnson106  6 86.12 87.34 86.12S Frazer Nash

Locky McKenzie109  7 92.19 90.95 90.95Frazer Nash Super Sport

Stewart Rich110  8 134.81 91.18 91.18GN Anzani

Roger Lear104  9 108.41 106.49 106.49Alvis 12/50

Andrew Briggs108  10 113.61 108.49 108.49MG L Type Magna

Class Standard & Modified Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc and up to 1500cc supercharged

Holder 75.43 07-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Ken MacMaster  Car Frazer Nash 328  CC 1971 S

Car

V4
DateRecord

Peter Tierney115  1 85.63 85.02 85.02Lea Francis Hyper S

Matt Vincent116  2 90.11 88.44 88.44Frazer Nash TT Replica

Anthony Costigan114  3 100.52 96.01 96.01Frazer Nash BMW

Jack Bond113  4 105.07 105.83 105.07Bullnose Morris Cowley
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Class Standard & Modifed Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 2001 - 3000cc and up to 2000cc supercharged

Holder 82.59 07-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Norman Pemberton  Car Talbot 95  CC 2969 

Car

V5
DateRecord

Paul Wignall118  1 89.79 90.09 89.79Alvis Silver Eagle

Dick Wilkinson119  2 99.61 96.00 96.00Alvis Silver Eagle Sports

Class Standard & Modifed Sports Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc and over 2000 supercharged

Holder 74.83 02-Jun-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Mark Brett  Car Ballamy Ford V8  CC 4100 

Car

V6
DateRecord

John Guyatt123  1 81.97 81.96 81.96Talbot Lago T150C

Andy Newbound122  2 89.59 89.68 89.59Vauxhall 30/98

Roger Thorpe121  3 97.86 96.73 96.73Vauxhall 30/98

John Fack120 RETRailton Light Sports

Class Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars

Holder 103.75 01-Jun-2013

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tony Stephens  Car Vauxhall A/D  CC 3996 

Car

V7
DateRecord

Hugh Mackintosh125  1 87.88 87.22 87.22Hudson Super Six Racer

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars up to1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Holder 80.75 04-Jun-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tim Hopkinson  Car Riley 9 Special  CC 1096 

Car

V8
DateRecord

Tim Hopkinson132  1 81.24 80.28 80.28Riley 9 Special

Kevin Morton131  2 83.11 83.50 83.11Riley 9 Special

David Furnell129  3 87.44 86.99 86.99Austin 7

Graham Beckett130  4 92.38 89.85 89.85Austin 7 Simplicity

Matt Craven127  5 91.09 90.52 90.52Austin 7

Stephen Hughes128  6 112.59 111.89 111.89Riley

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars1101 - 1500cc and up to 1100 supercharged

Holder 73.08 05-Jun-2010

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Pryke  Car Morgan 4/4  CC 1496 

Car

V9
DateRecord

David Pryke145  1 74.69 74.69Morgan

Greg Lerigo135  2 77.02 76.73 76.73S Riley 12/4 Special

Christopher Downham133  3 83.71 83.20 83.20Riley Ulster Imp Rep

Alexander  Hewitson134  4 85.20 84.55 84.55Riley 12/4 Special

Dennis Bingham144  5 85.96 85.65 85.65Riley Falcon Special

John Hunter137  6 88.13 86.99 86.99Riley TT Sprite

Barbara Lord838  7 89.18 90.58 89.18S Riley Falcon Special

Simon Bowyer141  8 92.64 90.06 90.06Lea Francis P Type

Leonard Lord138  9 93.38 92.86 92.86S Riley 12/4 Falcon

Stephen Riddington143  10 129.47 RET 129.47Riley 12/4 Special

David Morley140 RETRiley 9 Special

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000cc and up to 2250 supercharged

Holder 70.92 04-Jun-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Brian White  Car Frazer Nash TT Replica  CC 1971 S

Car

V10
DateRecord

Durward Lawson162  1 74.64 76.74 74.64Riley Special

Ian Bingham153  2 77.03 77.85 77.03Frazer Nash AC

Jon Mellor161  3 79.74 79.53 79.53GN/AC Beetle

Simon Skelding154  4 81.85 81.84 81.84AC 16/80 Special
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Robert Ellis150  5 86.28 82.65 82.65Frazer Nash

Jeff Edwards151  6 85.36 84.05 84.05Alvis

Trevor Corner159  7 87.49 88.73 87.49Talbot 105 Special

Rod Briggs149  8 89.66 87.96 87.96AC 16/80 Special

Jane Corner158  9 89.88 89.73 89.73Talbot 65 Special

Peter Howat157  10 90.79 90.10 90.10Triumph Gloria Special

Mark Hodgins147  11 97.74 98.33 97.74Alvis Silver Eagle

Roger Williams155  12 101.58 99.57 99.57Triunph Dolomite

Class Special Sports Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc and over 2250 supercharged

Holder 73.52 04-Jun-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Dougal Cawley  Car GN Frazer Nash  CC 3300 

Car

V11
DateRecord

Michael Littlewood167  1 83.70 83.84 83.70Bentley 3/4.5

Jon Bennett163  2 84.67 83.91 83.91Frazer Nash

Jamie Quartermaine165  3 86.29 85.44 85.44S Vauxhall 30/98

Noel Runnels Moss865  4 85.85 86.30 85.85S Vauxhall 30/98 Special

Alistair Littlewood867  5 87.18 88.39 87.18Bentley 3/4.5

Hugh McGarel Groves164  6 93.35 DNF 93.35Delage DM Sport

Class Edwardian Non Automobile-Engined Cars

Holder 82.56 02-Jun-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Clive Press  Car Peugeot 148 GP  CC 9934 

Car

V12
DateRecord

Geoff Smith169  1 84.53 82.08 82.08Piccard Pictet

Clive Press171  2 87.29 86.37 86.37Peugeot 148 GP

Guy Lachlan170  3 91.89 90.55 90.55Fafnir Hall Scott Special

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars up to 1100cc

Holder 74.86 02-Jun-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Anthony Garner  Car Lagonda Rapier  CC 1098 S

Car

V13
DateRecord

Matt Johnston172  1 78.99 78.84 78.84MG Austin Special

Mark Purnell175  2 81.63 81.63Riley Nine

Mark Fountain173  3 83.70 83.88 83.70S Gillow Special

Rachael Williams177  4 87.16 86.25 86.25Hardy 111 Special

Mike Fountain873  5 86.59 86.88 86.59S Gillow Special

Malcolm Leyland174 N SGN S/S

Jolyon Harrison176 RETH S Lagonda Rapier Special

James Baxter876 RETS Lagonda Rapier

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars 1101 - 1500cc

Holder 67.92 07-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Rob Cobden  Car Riley Sports Special  CC 1498 S

Car

V14
DateRecord

Rob Cobden183  1 68.88 76.38 68.88Riley Falcon Special

Iain Stewart178  2 76.97 78.22 76.97Morgan Jap 3 Wheeler

Andrew Wilson179  3 81.15 82.00 81.15Frazer Nash Norris Special

Julian Taylor181  4 82.35 DNF 82.35Alvis 200 miles Race Car

Yushan Ng180  5 85.61 84.80 84.80Frazer Nash GN Akela

Geoff Purnell182 RETSinger Special

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars 1501 - 3000cc

Holder 66.24 06-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Baxter  Car ERA R4A  CC 1980 

Car

V15
DateRecord

Tony Lees186  1 70.45 69.34 69.34AC/GN Cognac

Ian Baxter187  2 69.84 69.68 69.68Alta 61 IS
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Tim Greenhill189  3 71.24 70.41 70.41Wolseley Hornet Special

Edmund Burgess185  4 75.22 75.22Bugatti

Richard Archbell188  5 76.04 76.28 76.04GN/AC Rabelro

Chris Rhys Jones884  6 97.12 95.20 95.20S Lagonda Special

Ralph Wienrich184  7 108.07 108.71 108.07S Lagonda Special

Class Pre 1941 Racing cars over 3000cc

Holder 66.48 04-Jun-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Baxter  Car Frazer Nash Norris  CC 3581 

Car

V16
DateRecord

Julian Grimwade195  1 69.05 69.78 69.05Frazer Nash Norris Special

Chris Williams192  2 80.70 82.93 80.70Napier Bentley

Douglas Martin193  3 86.66 87.54 86.66Hillegass

Maurice Gleeson194  4 93.37 92.82 92.82S Napier T75

Class Classic Invited 1950's Sports/Racing Cars built before 01/01/1961

Holder 68.39 08-Jun-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Charles Gillet  Car Willment Sports Racing  CC 1860 

Car

V18
DateRecord

Charles Reynolds197  1 71.85 74.44 71.85Cooper MK7

Class Classic Saloon Cars built up to & including 1972

Holder 74.80 06-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3

MK1 Performance Conversions

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Rich Hawcroft  Car Morris Mini  CC 1130 

Car

C19

Sponsor

DateRecord

John Askew198  1 74.51 74.94 74.51H Morris 1275GT

Steven Murphy201  2 74.97 79.31 74.97Morris Mini Minor

Mark Forster203  3 76.53 75.61 75.61H Wolseley Hornet

Rich Hawcroft205  4 80.53 F/R 80.53H Morris Mini

Nick Wardley199  5 86.69 85.60 85.60H Morris Mini Cooper S

Bill Needham204  6 89.24 86.00 86.00H Coldwell Mini

Andrew Dickens202  7 88.95 88.66 88.66Austin Mini

Class Classic Sports Cars built up to & including 1972

Holder 67.11 07-Jun-2008

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Dave Boland  Car Lotus 7S2  CC 1690 

Car

C20
DateRecord

Mike Haigh211  1 71.86 71.28 71.28H MG Lenham LeMans

Steven Muir208  2 72.30 72.08 72.08AH Sprite

Alan Foster26  3 73.48 72.66 72.66Morgan +8

Bryan Simpson212  4 76.08 75.44 75.44H Lotus 7

Alan Johnson21  5 77.73 75.80 75.80Morgan

Ian Peacock213  6 78.68 80.18 78.68H MG Midget

Allan Scott210  7 80.86 80.37 80.37H MiniJem MK3

Class Classic Racing and Sports Racing Cars built up to & including 1971

Holder 59.67 08-Jun-2008

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jon Waggitt  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1600 

Car

C21
DateRecord

Fyrth Crosse190  1 64.19 64.19Dempster Ensign LNF3

Jolyon Harrison217  2 64.89 65.49 64.89H Brabham BT30

Geoff Toms216  3 81.78 80.37 80.37Balino MM
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4 June 2016

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Classic and Vintage Hillclimb

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Event Sponsored by

Championship Sponsored by

Sector Times

Run 1

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 SpeedRun TimeSector 6

81.99Maurice Jennings 3416 2.77 11.95 17.36 17.47 18.90 13.54

79.97Alaister Muir 3516 2.76 11.90 16.34 17.40 18.09 13.48

72.72Robert  Barnard 3716 3.21 10.60 15.09 15.22 17.07 11.53

70.88Jim Johnstone 3816 2.83 10.18 14.96 14.85 16.55 11.51

78.43Geoff Forty 5129B 2.75 11.93 16.61 16.65 17.95 12.54

79.85Paul Forty 75129B 2.84 11.41 16.30 17.11 19.15 13.04

90.38Stewart Parker 6234 4.60 14.29 17.36 18.94 20.20 14.99

86.94Max Mackintosh 6334 3.16 13.75 17.91 18.13 20.04 13.95

72.82Richard Grant 6434 2.47 10.41 15.16 15.42 17.40 11.96

83.68Mike Wood 6534 2.96 12.11 17.11 18.32 20.08 13.10

DNFNick Reynolds 6634 2.62 10.71 14.74 91.10

72.87Finlay Mackintosh 76334 2.47 10.34 15.58 15.49 17.07 11.92

73.14John Newton 6838 2.59 10.84 15.32 15.43 17.28 11.68

69.00Steve Lyle 6938 3.03 9.72 14.73 14.24 16.09 11.19

66.49Joshua  Oakes 7038 2.75 9.34 13.76 14.30 15.79 10.55

76.79Matt Tobutt 7238 2.89 11.02 16.13 16.46 18.23 12.06

70.70Jonathan Plowe 7338 2.38 9.84 15.14 15.03 16.92 11.39

73.55Brian Marshall 7438 2.77 10.24 16.04 15.57 17.10 11.83

77.48Babs Ludbrook 7538 2.76 10.94 16.60 16.58 17.85 12.75

78.04Peter Owles 7638 2.77 10.77 16.33 16.64 18.82 12.71

71.72John Payne 7738 2.79 10.37 15.33 15.23 16.70 11.30

66.32Geoff Stallard 7838 2.57 9.55 14.32 14.11 15.42 10.35

70.60Les Procter 7938 2.76 10.76 14.98 14.74 16.24 11.12

68.42Steve Dennis 8038 2.64 9.91 14.06 14.18 16.35 11.28

68.43Martin Rowe 8138 2.64 9.54 14.23 14.63 16.23 11.16

70.37Steve Cox 8238 2.74 9.89 15.03 14.83 16.51 11.37

67.19Roger Fish 8338 2.58 9.59 14.16 13.95 16.15 10.76

65.42Matthew Eady 8438 2.73 9.30 13.63 13.85 15.31 10.60

71.47Stephen Oakes 77038 2.63 10.09 14.85 15.46 17.06 11.38

71.77Phil Ludbrook 77538 2.65 10.17 15.46 15.19 17.09 11.21

77.68Geoff Mansfield 3939 2.73 11.27 17.00 16.24 18.10 12.34

81.89Anthony Stewart 8639 3.14 11.81 16.52 17.43 19.19 13.80

85.45James Scarratt 8739 3.27 11.47 17.97 18.80 20.92 13.02

74.77Thomas Robinson 8839 2.84 10.72 15.07 15.76 17.67 12.71

78.82Anthony Taylor 8939 3.08 11.77 16.38 16.61 18.34 12.64

101.35Steve Jones 92V1 3.39 14.00 20.09 21.57 24.03 18.27

105.54Zoe Megginson 94V1 3.62 15.22 21.02 22.26 24.43 18.99

105.74Sarah Foster 95V1 3.23 14.80 20.87 22.39 25.33 19.12

92.41Alan Bee 96V1 3.19 13.04 19.08 19.49 21.90 15.71
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88.99Greg Harrison 97V1 3.15 13.02 18.03 18.68 20.78 15.33

105.47Daniel Hunter 792V1 3.43 15.48 21.15 22.66 24.68 18.07

99.66Louise Craven 98V2 3.60 14.81 20.64 20.40 22.93 17.28

100.17Gyles Cooper 99V2 3.42 14.95 19.62 20.83 23.41 17.94

81.44Ian Standing 100V2 2.88 11.84 16.60 17.34 18.99 13.79

84.33Christopher Scott Mackirdy 56V3 2.90 12.16 17.19 17.97 20.14 13.97

108.41Roger Lear 104V3 3.67 15.08 21.88 22.93 25.67 19.18

77.78Simon Blakeney Edwards 105V3 2.60 10.84 16.60 16.43 18.31 13.00

86.12Dennis Johnson 106V3 2.93 12.24 17.66 18.46 20.50 14.33

113.61Andrew Briggs 108V3 3.22 15.88 21.79 24.26 26.69 21.77

92.19Locky McKenzie 109V3 2.87 13.71 19.05 19.50 21.94 15.12

134.81Stewart Rich 110V3 3.52 12.27 49.03 27.82 24.56 17.61

78.70Tim Kneller 111V3 2.84 11.19 16.54 16.62 18.57 12.94

77.86Joanna Blakeney Edwards 805V3 2.61 10.81 16.49 16.49 18.63 12.83

80.78David Johnson 806V3 2.92 11.52 16.85 16.90 19.33 13.26

105.07Jack Bond 113V4 3.69 14.99 19.84 21.68 26.07 18.80

100.52Anthony Costigan 114V4 3.01 13.16 20.09 20.64 26.35 17.27

85.63Peter Tierney 115V4 2.87 12.30 17.58 18.41 20.29 14.18

90.11Matt Vincent 116V4 3.36 12.36 18.11 19.40 21.38 15.50

89.79Paul Wignall 118V5 3.37 12.83 18.58 18.66 21.29 15.06

99.61Dick Wilkinson 119V5 3.08 14.29 20.35 20.02 24.25 17.62

RETJohn Fack 120V6

97.86Roger Thorpe 121V6 3.15 14.62 19.77 20.32 22.00 18.00

89.59Andy Newbound 122V6 2.92 12.82 18.37 19.16 21.01 15.31

81.97John Guyatt 123V6 2.69 11.62 17.17 17.56 19.47 13.46

87.88Hugh Mackintosh 125V7 2.82 12.29 18.27 18.72 21.05 14.73

91.09Matt Craven 127V8 3.29 13.36 18.00 19.32 21.31 15.81

112.59Stephen Hughes 128V8 3.35 15.48 22.34 23.96 26.35 21.11

87.44David Furnell 129V8 2.82 12.70 17.98 18.65 20.82 14.47

92.38Graham Beckett 130V8 2.79 13.00 19.10 19.58 22.01 15.90

83.11Kevin Morton 131V8 3.17 12.30 16.70 17.42 19.20 14.32

81.24Tim Hopkinson 132V8 2.92 11.55 16.34 17.21 19.19 14.03

83.71Christopher Downham 133V9 2.75 11.65 17.07 18.10 19.92 14.22

85.20Alexander  Hewitson 134V9 2.80 11.85 17.20 19.00 19.96 14.39

77.02Greg Lerigo 135V9 2.77 11.20 16.07 15.92 18.10 12.96

88.13John Hunter 137V9 3.12 12.75 17.73 18.74 20.73 15.06

93.38Leonard Lord 138V9 3.05 13.20 19.82 19.46 22.42 15.43

RETDavid Morley 140V9

92.64Simon Bowyer 141V9 3.66 14.11 18.66 18.85 21.54 15.82

129.47Stephen Riddington 143V9 4.91 21.43 23.02 26.44 29.87 23.80

85.96Dennis Bingham 144V9 2.93 12.22 18.03 18.77 19.92 14.09

74.69David Pryke 145V9 3.01 10.67 15.86 15.66 17.68 11.81

89.18Barbara Lord 838V9 2.97 12.31 18.41 19.43 20.85 15.21

74.51John Askew 198C19 2.93 10.38 15.85 15.51 16.89 12.95

86.69Nick Wardley 199C19 3.42 12.17 18.35 19.08 19.86 13.81

74.97Steven Murphy 201C19 2.96 10.63 15.63 15.96 17.45 12.34

88.95Andrew Dickens 202C19 3.13 12.44 18.22 19.41 20.65 15.10

76.53Mark Forster 203C19 2.93 11.01 15.67 16.49 17.98 12.45

89.24Bill Needham 204C19 2.88 13.43 19.52 18.65 20.73 14.03

80.53Rich Hawcroft 205C19 3.13 11.09 19.27 16.24 18.27 12.53

77.73Alan Johnson 21C20 2.90 11.14 16.20 16.43 18.26 12.80

73.48Alan Foster 26C20 2.42 10.37 16.10 15.46 17.11 12.02

72.30Steven Muir 208C20 2.70 10.09 15.16 15.69 17.11 11.55
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80.86Allan Scott 210C20 3.16 12.32 17.55 16.78 18.27 12.78

71.86Mike Haigh 211C20 3.16 10.28 15.06 14.98 17.04 11.34

76.08Bryan Simpson 212C20 2.65 10.71 16.35 16.06 18.00 12.31

78.68Ian Peacock 213C20 2.60 11.10 16.30 17.02 18.62 13.04

64.19Fyrth Crosse 190C21 2.25 9.21 13.95 13.94 14.64 10.20

81.78Geoff Toms 216C21 2.90 11.64 17.06 17.36 19.22 13.60

64.89Jolyon Harrison 217C21 2.26 9.30 13.88 13.90 15.48 10.07

97.74Mark Hodgins 147V10 3.37 14.50 19.53 20.63 23.51 16.20

89.66Rod Briggs 149V10 3.03 13.02 18.27 19.55 20.62 15.17

86.28Robert Ellis 150V10 2.87 13.38 17.66 18.18 19.83 14.36

85.36Jeff Edwards 151V10 2.92 11.87 17.37 17.61 21.26 14.33

77.03Ian Bingham 153V10 2.65 10.88 16.32 16.36 17.93 12.89

81.85Simon Skelding 154V10 2.97 11.85 16.83 17.28 19.09 13.83

101.58Roger Williams 155V10 3.02 14.99 20.92 22.07 23.82 16.76

90.79Peter Howat 157V10 3.18 13.18 18.25 19.02 21.56 15.60

89.88Jane Corner 158V10 3.08 13.02 18.66 19.26 20.68 15.18

87.49Trevor Corner 159V10 2.77 12.15 19.40 18.09 20.24 14.84

79.74Jon Mellor 161V10 2.82 11.37 16.26 16.85 18.80 13.64

74.64Durward Lawson 162V10 2.67 10.58 15.79 15.71 17.43 12.46

84.67Jon Bennett 163V11 3.19 11.96 17.60 17.93 19.71 14.28

93.35Hugh McGarel Groves 164V11 3.05 13.82 18.92 19.64 22.01 15.91

86.29Jamie Quartermaine 165V11 2.80 12.36 17.73 18.43 20.42 14.55

83.70Michael Littlewood 167V11 3.03 12.18 16.99 17.70 19.92 13.88

85.85Noel Runnels Moss 865V11 2.87 12.39 17.65 18.02 20.41 14.51

87.18Alistair Littlewood 867V11 3.19 13.01 17.75 18.37 20.62 14.24

84.53Geoff Smith 169V12 2.72 11.48 17.52 17.85 19.09 15.87

91.89Guy Lachlan 170V12 3.01 13.06 19.31 19.64 21.50 15.37

87.29Clive Press 171V12 3.00 12.57 18.05 18.52 20.18 14.97

78.99Matt Johnston 172V13 2.69 11.26 16.10 16.53 18.98 13.43

83.70Mark Fountain 173V13 3.10 12.05 17.01 17.75 19.98 13.81

N SMalcolm Leyland 174V13

81.63Mark Purnell 175V13 2.69 11.34 17.15 16.83 18.76 14.86

RETJolyon Harrison 176V13

87.16Rachael Williams 177V13 2.81 12.68 17.23 18.81 20.28 15.35

86.59Mike Fountain 873V13 3.09 12.39 17.97 17.94 20.53 14.67

RETJames Baxter 876V13

76.97Iain Stewart 178V14 3.92 11.30 15.37 16.65 17.86 11.87

81.15Andrew Wilson 179V14 2.70 11.60 17.08 17.44 18.89 13.44

85.61Yushan Ng 180V14 3.08 11.99 17.46 18.53 20.25 14.30

82.35Julian Taylor 181V14 2.88 11.81 16.76 17.32 19.66 13.92

RETGeoff Purnell 182V14

68.88Rob Cobden 183V14 2.59 9.79 14.76 14.39 16.29 11.06

108.07Ralph Wienrich 184V15 3.08 16.31 22.29 23.93 24.66 17.80

75.22Edmund Burgess 185V15 2.74 10.64 15.92 15.75 17.76 12.41

70.45Tony Lees 186V15 2.59 9.76 14.68 15.29 16.82 11.31

69.84Ian Baxter 187V15 2.63 9.92 15.15 14.60 16.50 11.04

76.04Richard Archbell 188V15 2.68 10.84 15.95 16.20 17.67 12.70

71.24Tim Greenhill 189V15 2.58 10.08 14.96 14.89 16.83 11.90

97.12Chris Rhys Jones 884V15 3.00 14.24 19.35 21.52 22.48 16.53

80.70Chris Williams 192V16 2.96 11.27 17.36 16.93 19.39 12.79

86.66Douglas Martin 193V16 2.74 13.17 18.25 18.92 20.08 13.50

93.37Maurice Gleeson 194V16 3.88 12.86 18.61 19.88 21.91 16.23

69.05Julian Grimwade 195V16 2.60 9.78 14.81 14.65 16.16 11.05
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71.85Charles Reynolds 197V18 2.44 10.65 15.15 15.29 16.80 11.52

Run 2

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 SpeedRun TimeSector 6

80.66Maurice Jennings 3416 2.87 11.76 17.15 17.15 18.44 13.29

80.61Alaister Muir 3516 2.77 11.77 16.99 17.00 18.32 13.76

72.03Robert  Barnard 3716 2.88 10.02 15.26 15.29 16.92 11.66

70.86Jim Johnstone 3816 2.87 10.09 15.23 14.79 16.54 11.34

76.49Geoff Forty 5129B 3.22 11.46 15.67 16.08 17.74 12.32

79.72Paul Forty 75129B 2.95 11.65 16.77 16.43 18.89 13.03

84.89Stewart Parker 6234 4.02 12.92 16.78 17.94 19.38 13.85

85.02Max Mackintosh 6334 2.95 12.18 17.01 18.58 20.17 14.13

72.30Richard Grant 6434 2.48 10.20 15.12 15.32 17.01 12.17

81.72Mike Wood 6534 2.96 11.96 17.07 17.88 18.89 12.96

70.95Nick Reynolds 6634 2.62 10.35 14.86 14.97 16.71 11.44

71.82Finlay Mackintosh 76334 2.53 10.16 15.08 15.40 16.80 11.85

74.23John Newton 6838 2.47 10.47 15.84 15.59 17.35 12.51

68.79Steve Lyle 6938 2.90 9.82 14.67 14.31 16.07 11.02

66.51Joshua  Oakes 7038 2.65 9.47 13.64 14.38 15.77 10.60

75.62Matt Tobutt 7238 2.76 10.78 15.89 15.98 18.02 12.19

71.24Jonathan Plowe 7338 2.38 9.88 15.29 15.34 16.98 11.37

72.58Brian Marshall 7438 2.78 10.28 15.87 15.54 16.69 11.42

77.74Babs Ludbrook 7538 2.77 10.68 16.44 16.83 18.02 13.00

77.51Peter Owles 7638 2.73 10.58 16.30 16.42 18.50 12.98

70.95John Payne 7738 2.81 10.19 14.90 14.90 16.66 11.49

66.66Geoff Stallard 7838 2.60 9.50 14.27 13.96 15.53 10.80

70.04Les Procter 7938 2.60 10.10 14.95 14.99 16.45 10.95

69.22Steve Dennis 8038 2.71 9.96 14.21 14.83 16.12 11.39

67.74Martin Rowe 8138 2.67 9.62 14.15 14.26 15.91 11.13

68.41Steve Cox 8238 2.57 9.77 14.58 14.41 16.35 10.73

68.65Roger Fish 8338 4.03 10.00 13.80 13.91 16.02 10.89

65.65Matthew Eady 8438 2.72 9.30 13.71 13.75 15.67 10.50

72.31Stephen Oakes 77038 2.66 10.05 14.90 15.51 17.53 11.66

69.82Phil Ludbrook 77538 2.62 9.92 14.69 14.41 16.92 11.26

77.96Geoff Mansfield 3939 2.80 11.24 17.27 16.17 18.25 12.23

82.07Anthony Stewart 8639 3.13 11.86 16.53 17.35 19.26 13.94

86.12James Scarratt 8739 2.98 11.73 18.67 19.08 20.60 13.06

75.09Thomas Robinson 8839 2.86 10.78 15.21 15.87 17.54 12.83

76.32Anthony Taylor 8939 2.88 11.56 16.05 15.98 17.62 12.23

100.92Steve Jones 92V1 3.20 13.91 19.84 21.29 24.45 18.23

DNFZoe Megginson 94V1 7.04

103.18Sarah Foster 95V1 3.20 14.43 20.11 22.14 24.44 18.86

92.04Alan Bee 96V1 3.06 13.16 19.15 19.66 21.51 15.50

85.88Greg Harrison 97V1 2.91 12.27 17.59 17.81 20.57 14.73

104.99Daniel Hunter 792V1 3.43 15.27 20.69 22.42 24.68 18.50

97.55Louise Craven 98V2 3.55 14.40 19.98 19.92 22.83 16.87

98.86Gyles Cooper 99V2 3.37 14.41 19.33 20.63 23.21 17.91

81.17Ian Standing 100V2 2.86 11.67 16.61 17.40 18.87 13.76

83.28Christopher Scott Mackirdy 56V3 2.90 11.99 17.12 17.59 19.84 13.84

106.49Roger Lear 104V3 3.77 15.38 21.10 22.88 24.53 18.83

79.36Simon Blakeney Edwards 105V3 2.72 10.99 16.83 16.72 18.80 13.30

87.34Dennis Johnson 106V3 2.96 12.06 18.08 18.55 20.82 14.87
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108.49Andrew Briggs 108V3 3.05 14.10 19.93 22.29 23.81 25.31

90.95Locky McKenzie 109V3 2.82 13.33 18.65 19.49 21.61 15.05

91.18Stewart Rich 110V3 3.46 12.32 18.28 18.91 22.03 16.18

75.18Tim Kneller 111V3 2.79 10.62 15.77 15.79 17.70 12.51

76.84Joanna Blakeney Edwards 805V3 2.70 10.49 16.49 16.16 18.20 12.80

80.38David Johnson 806V3 2.92 11.46 16.61 16.79 19.10 13.50

105.83Jack Bond 113V4 3.53 14.13 18.98 23.27 27.28 18.64

96.01Anthony Costigan 114V4 3.03 13.50 20.07 20.83 22.83 15.75

85.02Peter Tierney 115V4 2.91 12.57 17.43 18.09 19.92 14.10

88.44Matt Vincent 116V4 3.14 12.37 17.67 19.13 21.05 15.08

90.09Paul Wignall 118V5 3.49 12.60 18.66 19.25 21.15 14.94

96.00Dick Wilkinson 119V5 3.11 14.40 19.58 19.94 22.81 16.16

96.73Roger Thorpe 121V6 3.13 14.92 19.87 20.86 22.27 15.68

89.68Andy Newbound 122V6 2.99 12.83 18.60 19.10 20.82 15.34

81.96John Guyatt 123V6 2.71 11.67 17.36 17.41 19.34 13.47

87.22Hugh Mackintosh 125V7 2.88 12.37 18.24 18.61 20.27 14.85

90.52Matt Craven 127V8 3.30 13.30 17.64 19.16 21.27 15.85

111.89Stephen Hughes 128V8 3.42 16.29 22.25 23.54 26.13 20.26

86.99David Furnell 129V8 2.89 12.65 17.86 18.25 20.74 14.60

89.85Graham Beckett 130V8 2.75 12.66 18.72 19.22 21.25 15.25

83.50Kevin Morton 131V8 3.05 12.07 16.84 17.76 19.49 14.29

80.28Tim Hopkinson 132V8 2.88 11.44 16.16 16.98 19.21 13.61

83.20Christopher Downham 133V9 2.74 11.74 17.60 17.86 19.20 14.06

84.55Alexander  Hewitson 134V9 2.85 11.78 16.93 18.21 20.31 14.47

76.73Greg Lerigo 135V9 2.71 10.70 15.61 17.03 18.10 12.58

86.99John Hunter 137V9 3.05 12.66 18.01 18.40 20.56 14.31

92.86Leonard Lord 138V9 3.18 13.37 18.68 19.49 22.41 15.73

90.06Simon Bowyer 141V9 3.11 13.50 17.85 18.55 21.42 15.63

RETStephen Riddington 143V9

85.65Dennis Bingham 144V9 2.88 12.20 17.73 17.97 20.37 14.50

90.58Barbara Lord 838V9 2.95 12.97 19.09 19.47 20.82 15.28

74.94John Askew 198C19 2.84 10.65 17.50 12.54

85.60Nick Wardley 199C19 19.68 13.96

79.31Steven Murphy 201C19 17.39 17.10

88.66Andrew Dickens 202C19 3.03 12.71 18.08 19.25 20.72 14.87

75.61Mark Forster 203C19 2.87 10.58 15.55 16.37 17.54 12.70

86.00Bill Needham 204C19 2.91 12.98 18.73 18.15 19.35 13.88

F/RRich Hawcroft 205C19 3.10 11.40 17.07 16.62 18.54

75.80Alan Johnson 21C20 2.64 10.74 15.70 16.04 18.03 12.65

72.66Alan Foster 26C20 2.42 10.19 15.87 15.72 17.03 11.43

72.08Steven Muir 208C20 2.68 10.11 15.31 15.21 17.04 11.73

80.37Allan Scott 210C20 3.22 12.21 17.58 16.55 17.87 12.94

71.28Mike Haigh 211C20 3.12 10.15 14.80 14.70 17.15 11.36

75.44Bryan Simpson 212C20 2.64 10.54 16.42 15.85 17.69 12.30

80.18Ian Peacock 213C20 2.65 11.19 16.47 17.00 18.96 13.91

80.37Geoff Toms 216C21 2.92 11.35 16.93 16.76 19.18 13.23

65.49Jolyon Harrison 217C21 2.27 9.19 14.23 14.03 15.79 9.98

98.33Mark Hodgins 147V10 3.38 14.40 19.37 20.69 24.22 16.27

87.96Rod Briggs 149V10 2.91 12.71 17.92 19.05 20.42 14.95

82.65Robert Ellis 150V10 2.89 11.84 17.19 17.20 19.54 13.99

84.05Jeff Edwards 151V10 3.01 11.84 17.24 17.42 20.39 14.15

77.85Ian Bingham 153V10 2.57 10.97 16.91 16.03 18.39 12.98

81.84Simon Skelding 154V10 2.94 11.76 17.10 17.24 19.17 13.63
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99.57Roger Williams 155V10 2.82 14.30 20.72 21.38 23.70 16.65

90.10Peter Howat 157V10 3.20 13.03 18.50 18.52 21.33 15.52

89.73Jane Corner 158V10 3.19 13.01 18.70 18.96 20.78 15.09

88.73Trevor Corner 159V10 2.75 12.25 19.81 18.22 20.93 14.77

79.53Jon Mellor 161V10 2.84 11.29 16.53 16.46 18.56 13.85

76.74Durward Lawson 162V10 2.66 11.01 15.97 16.62 18.40 12.08

83.91Jon Bennett 163V11 3.07 11.80 17.37 17.37 19.99 14.31

DNFHugh McGarel Groves 164V11 3.09 14.08

85.44Jamie Quartermaine 165V11 2.86 12.27 17.60 17.99 20.21 14.51

83.84Michael Littlewood 167V11 3.00 12.21 17.06 17.72 19.79 14.06

86.30Noel Runnels Moss 865V11 2.76 12.34 18.00 17.95 20.75 14.50

88.39Alistair Littlewood 867V11 3.09 13.14 17.37 18.97 21.27 14.55

82.08Geoff Smith 169V12 2.72 11.70 17.54 17.51 19.01 13.60

90.55Guy Lachlan 170V12 3.09 13.24 19.31 18.88 21.08 14.95

86.37Clive Press 171V12 3.01 12.45 17.80 18.35 20.26 14.50

78.84Matt Johnston 172V13 2.77 11.36 16.17 16.61 18.82 13.11

83.88Mark Fountain 173V13 3.15 11.95 17.11 17.65 19.58 14.44

86.25Rachael Williams 177V13 2.77 12.03 17.72 18.63 19.88 15.22

86.88Mike Fountain 873V13 3.01 12.65 18.36 18.03 20.25 14.58

78.22Iain Stewart 178V14 3.40 10.60 15.18 18.78 18.21 12.05

82.00Andrew Wilson 179V14 2.69 11.59 16.84 17.54 19.22 14.12

84.80Yushan Ng 180V14 3.01 11.62 18.09 17.60 19.93 14.55

DNFJulian Taylor 181V14 3.18

76.38Rob Cobden 183V14 2.62 16.22 18.64

108.71Ralph Wienrich 184V15 3.00 16.61 23.02 24.09 24.37 17.62

69.34Tony Lees 186V15 2.62 9.85 14.61 14.84 16.17 11.25

69.68Ian Baxter 187V15 2.63 9.88 15.22 14.69 16.33 10.93

76.28Richard Archbell 188V15 2.66 10.86 15.91 16.07 17.97 12.81

70.41Tim Greenhill 189V15 2.48 10.10 15.14 14.73 16.49 11.47

95.20Chris Rhys Jones 884V15 2.99 13.78 19.40 20.87 22.18 15.98

82.93Chris Williams 192V16 3.01 10.97 19.20 17.53 19.39 12.83

87.54Douglas Martin 193V16 2.73 15.42 18.31 18.24 19.57 13.27

92.82Maurice Gleeson 194V16 21.85 15.96

69.78Julian Grimwade 195V16 2.65 9.66 11.01 19.19 16.34 10.93

74.44Charles Reynolds 197V18 17.25 11.68
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4 June 2016

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Classic and Vintage Hillclimb

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Event Sponsored by

Championship Sponsored by

Split Times

Run 1

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 SpeedRun Time

2.77 14.72 32.08 49.55 68.45 81.99Maurice Jennings 3416

2.76 14.66 31.00 48.40 66.49 79.97Alaister Muir 3516

3.21 13.81 28.90 44.12 61.19 72.72Robert  Barnard 3716

2.83 13.01 27.97 42.82 59.37 70.88Jim Johnstone 3816

2.75 14.68 31.29 47.94 65.89 78.43Geoff Forty 5129B

2.84 14.25 30.55 47.66 66.81 79.85Paul Forty 75129B

4.60 18.89 36.25 55.19 75.39 90.38Stewart Parker 6234

3.16 16.91 34.82 52.95 72.99 86.94Max Mackintosh 6334

2.47 12.88 28.04 43.46 60.86 72.82Richard Grant 6434

2.96 15.07 32.18 50.50 70.58 83.68Mike Wood 6534

2.62 13.33 28.07 119.17 DNFNick Reynolds 6634

2.47 12.81 28.39 43.88 60.95 72.87Finlay Mackintosh 76334

2.59 13.43 28.75 44.18 61.46 73.14John Newton 6838

3.03 12.75 27.48 41.72 57.81 69.00Steve Lyle 6938

2.75 12.09 25.85 40.15 55.94 66.49Joshua  Oakes 7038

2.89 13.91 30.04 46.50 64.73 76.79Matt Tobutt 7238

2.38 12.22 27.36 42.39 59.31 70.70Jonathan Plowe 7338

2.77 13.01 29.05 44.62 61.72 73.55Brian Marshall 7438

2.76 13.70 30.30 46.88 64.73 77.48Babs Ludbrook 7538

2.77 13.54 29.87 46.51 65.33 78.04Peter Owles 7638

2.79 13.16 28.49 43.72 60.42 71.72John Payne 7738

2.57 12.12 26.44 40.55 55.97 66.32Geoff Stallard 7838

2.76 13.52 28.50 43.24 59.48 70.60Les Procter 7938

2.64 12.55 26.61 40.79 57.14 68.42Steve Dennis 8038

2.64 12.18 26.41 41.04 57.27 68.43Martin Rowe 8138

2.74 12.63 27.66 42.49 59.00 70.37Steve Cox 8238

2.58 12.17 26.33 40.28 56.43 67.19Roger Fish 8338

2.73 12.03 25.66 39.51 54.82 65.42Matthew Eady 8438

2.63 12.72 27.57 43.03 60.09 71.47Stephen Oakes 77038

2.65 12.82 28.28 43.47 60.56 71.77Phil Ludbrook 77538

2.73 14.00 31.00 47.24 65.34 77.68Geoff Mansfield 3939

3.14 14.95 31.47 48.90 68.09 81.89Anthony Stewart 8639

3.27 14.74 32.71 51.51 72.43 85.45James Scarratt 8739

2.84 13.56 28.63 44.39 62.06 74.77Thomas Robinson 8839

3.08 14.85 31.23 47.84 66.18 78.82Anthony Taylor 8939

3.39 17.39 37.48 59.05 83.08 101.35Steve Jones 92V1

3.62 18.84 39.86 62.12 86.55 105.54Zoe Megginson 94V1

3.23 18.03 38.90 61.29 86.62 105.74Sarah Foster 95V1

3.19 16.23 35.31 54.80 76.70 92.41Alan Bee 96V1

3.15 16.17 34.20 52.88 73.66 88.99Greg Harrison 97V1
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3.43 18.91 40.06 62.72 87.40 105.47Daniel Hunter 792V1

3.60 18.41 39.05 59.45 82.38 99.66Louise Craven 98V2

3.42 18.37 37.99 58.82 82.23 100.17Gyles Cooper 99V2

2.88 14.72 31.32 48.66 67.65 81.44Ian Standing 100V2

2.90 15.06 32.25 50.22 70.36 84.33Christopher Scott Mackirdy 56V3

3.67 18.75 40.63 63.56 89.23 108.41Roger Lear 104V3

2.60 13.44 30.04 46.47 64.78 77.78Simon Blakeney Edwards 105V3

2.93 15.17 32.83 51.29 71.79 86.12Dennis Johnson 106V3

3.22 19.10 40.89 65.15 91.84 113.61Andrew Briggs 108V3

2.87 16.58 35.63 55.13 77.07 92.19Locky McKenzie 109V3

3.52 15.79 64.82 92.64 117.20 134.81Stewart Rich 110V3

2.84 14.03 30.57 47.19 65.76 78.70Tim Kneller 111V3

2.61 13.42 29.91 46.40 65.03 77.86Joanna Blakeney Edwards 805V3

2.92 14.44 31.29 48.19 67.52 80.78David Johnson 806V3

3.69 18.68 38.52 60.20 86.27 105.07Jack Bond 113V4

3.01 16.17 36.26 56.90 83.25 100.52Anthony Costigan 114V4

2.87 15.17 32.75 51.16 71.45 85.63Peter Tierney 115V4

3.36 15.72 33.83 53.23 74.61 90.11Matt Vincent 116V4

3.37 16.20 34.78 53.44 74.73 89.79Paul Wignall 118V5

3.08 17.37 37.72 57.74 81.99 99.61Dick Wilkinson 119V5

RETJohn Fack 120V6

3.15 17.77 37.54 57.86 79.86 97.86Roger Thorpe 121V6

2.92 15.74 34.11 53.27 74.28 89.59Andy Newbound 122V6

2.69 14.31 31.48 49.04 68.51 81.97John Guyatt 123V6

2.82 15.11 33.38 52.10 73.15 87.88Hugh Mackintosh 125V7

3.29 16.65 34.65 53.97 75.28 91.09Matt Craven 127V8

3.35 18.83 41.17 65.13 91.48 112.59Stephen Hughes 128V8

2.82 15.52 33.50 52.15 72.97 87.44David Furnell 129V8

2.79 15.79 34.89 54.47 76.48 92.38Graham Beckett 130V8

3.17 15.47 32.17 49.59 68.79 83.11Kevin Morton 131V8

2.92 14.47 30.81 48.02 67.21 81.24Tim Hopkinson 132V8

2.75 14.40 31.47 49.57 69.49 83.71Christopher Downham 133V9

2.80 14.65 31.85 50.85 70.81 85.20Alexander  Hewitson 134V9

2.77 13.97 30.04 45.96 64.06 77.02Greg Lerigo 135V9

3.12 15.87 33.60 52.34 73.07 88.13John Hunter 137V9

3.05 16.25 36.07 55.53 77.95 93.38Leonard Lord 138V9

RETDavid Morley 140V9

3.66 17.77 36.43 55.28 76.82 92.64Simon Bowyer 141V9

4.91 26.34 49.36 75.80 105.67 129.47Stephen Riddington 143V9

2.93 15.15 33.18 51.95 71.87 85.96Dennis Bingham 144V9

3.01 13.68 29.54 45.20 62.88 74.69David Pryke 145V9

2.97 15.28 33.69 53.12 73.97 89.18Barbara Lord 838V9

2.93 13.31 29.16 44.67 61.56 74.51John Askew 198C19

3.42 15.59 33.94 53.02 72.88 86.69Nick Wardley 199C19

2.96 13.59 29.22 45.18 62.63 74.97Steven Murphy 201C19

3.13 15.57 33.79 53.20 73.85 88.95Andrew Dickens 202C19

2.93 13.94 29.61 46.10 64.08 76.53Mark Forster 203C19

2.88 16.31 35.83 54.48 75.21 89.24Bill Needham 204C19

3.13 14.22 33.49 49.73 68.00 80.53Rich Hawcroft 205C19

2.90 14.04 30.24 46.67 64.93 77.73Alan Johnson 21C20

2.42 12.79 28.89 44.35 61.46 73.48Alan Foster 26C20

2.70 12.79 27.95 43.64 60.75 72.30Steven Muir 208C20

3.16 15.48 33.03 49.81 68.08 80.86Allan Scott 210C20
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3.16 13.44 28.50 43.48 60.52 71.86Mike Haigh 211C20

2.65 13.36 29.71 45.77 63.77 76.08Bryan Simpson 212C20

2.60 13.70 30.00 47.02 65.64 78.68Ian Peacock 213C20

2.25 11.46 25.41 39.35 53.99 64.19Fyrth Crosse 190C21

2.90 14.54 31.60 48.96 68.18 81.78Geoff Toms 216C21

2.26 11.56 25.44 39.34 54.82 64.89Jolyon Harrison 217C21

3.37 17.87 37.40 58.03 81.54 97.74Mark Hodgins 147V10

3.03 16.05 34.32 53.87 74.49 89.66Rod Briggs 149V10

2.87 16.25 33.91 52.09 71.92 86.28Robert Ellis 150V10

2.92 14.79 32.16 49.77 71.03 85.36Jeff Edwards 151V10

2.65 13.53 29.85 46.21 64.14 77.03Ian Bingham 153V10

2.97 14.82 31.65 48.93 68.02 81.85Simon Skelding 154V10

3.02 18.01 38.93 61.00 84.82 101.58Roger Williams 155V10

3.18 16.36 34.61 53.63 75.19 90.79Peter Howat 157V10

3.08 16.10 34.76 54.02 74.70 89.88Jane Corner 158V10

2.77 14.92 34.32 52.41 72.65 87.49Trevor Corner 159V10

2.82 14.19 30.45 47.30 66.10 79.74Jon Mellor 161V10

2.67 13.25 29.04 44.75 62.18 74.64Durward Lawson 162V10

3.19 15.15 32.75 50.68 70.39 84.67Jon Bennett 163V11

3.05 16.87 35.79 55.43 77.44 93.35Hugh McGarel Groves 164V11

2.80 15.16 32.89 51.32 71.74 86.29Jamie Quartermaine 165V11

3.03 15.21 32.20 49.90 69.82 83.70Michael Littlewood 167V11

2.87 15.26 32.91 50.93 71.34 85.85Noel Runnels Moss 865V11

3.19 16.20 33.95 52.32 72.94 87.18Alistair Littlewood 867V11

2.72 14.20 31.72 49.57 68.66 84.53Geoff Smith 169V12

3.01 16.07 35.38 55.02 76.52 91.89Guy Lachlan 170V12

3.00 15.57 33.62 52.14 72.32 87.29Clive Press 171V12

2.69 13.95 30.05 46.58 65.56 78.99Matt Johnston 172V13

3.10 15.15 32.16 49.91 69.89 83.70Mark Fountain 173V13

N SMalcolm Leyland 174V13

2.69 14.03 31.18 48.01 66.77 81.63Mark Purnell 175V13

RETJolyon Harrison 176V13

2.81 15.49 32.72 51.53 71.81 87.16Rachael Williams 177V13

3.09 15.48 33.45 51.39 71.92 86.59Mike Fountain 873V13

RETJames Baxter 876V13

3.92 15.22 30.59 47.24 65.10 76.97Iain Stewart 178V14

2.70 14.30 31.38 48.82 67.71 81.15Andrew Wilson 179V14

3.08 15.07 32.53 51.06 71.31 85.61Yushan Ng 180V14

2.88 14.69 31.45 48.77 68.43 82.35Julian Taylor 181V14

RETGeoff Purnell 182V14

2.59 12.38 27.14 41.53 57.82 68.88Rob Cobden 183V14

3.08 19.39 41.68 65.61 90.27 108.07Ralph Wienrich 184V15

2.74 13.38 29.30 45.05 62.81 75.22Edmund Burgess 185V15

2.59 12.35 27.03 42.32 59.14 70.45Tony Lees 186V15

2.63 12.55 27.70 42.30 58.80 69.84Ian Baxter 187V15

2.68 13.52 29.47 45.67 63.34 76.04Richard Archbell 188V15

2.58 12.66 27.62 42.51 59.34 71.24Tim Greenhill 189V15

3.00 17.24 36.59 58.11 80.59 97.12Chris Rhys Jones 884V15

2.96 14.23 31.59 48.52 67.91 80.70Chris Williams 192V16

2.74 15.91 34.16 53.08 73.16 86.66Douglas Martin 193V16

3.88 16.74 35.35 55.23 77.14 93.37Maurice Gleeson 194V16

2.60 12.38 27.19 41.84 58.00 69.05Julian Grimwade 195V16

2.44 13.09 28.24 43.53 60.33 71.85Charles Reynolds 197V18
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Run 2

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 SpeedRun Time

2.87 14.63 31.78 48.93 67.37 80.66Maurice Jennings 3416

2.77 14.54 31.53 48.53 66.85 80.61Alaister Muir 3516

2.88 12.90 28.16 43.45 60.37 72.03Robert  Barnard 3716

2.87 12.96 28.19 42.98 59.52 70.86Jim Johnstone 3816

3.22 14.68 30.35 46.43 64.17 76.49Geoff Forty 5129B

2.95 14.60 31.37 47.80 66.69 79.72Paul Forty 75129B

4.02 16.94 33.72 51.66 71.04 84.89Stewart Parker 6234

2.95 15.13 32.14 50.72 70.89 85.02Max Mackintosh 6334

2.48 12.68 27.80 43.12 60.13 72.30Richard Grant 6434

2.96 14.92 31.99 49.87 68.76 81.72Mike Wood 6534

2.62 12.97 27.83 42.80 59.51 70.95Nick Reynolds 6634

2.53 12.69 27.77 43.17 59.97 71.82Finlay Mackintosh 76334

2.47 12.94 28.78 44.37 61.72 74.23John Newton 6838

2.90 12.72 27.39 41.70 57.77 68.79Steve Lyle 6938

2.65 12.12 25.76 40.14 55.91 66.51Joshua  Oakes 7038

2.76 13.54 29.43 45.41 63.43 75.62Matt Tobutt 7238

2.38 12.26 27.55 42.89 59.87 71.24Jonathan Plowe 7338

2.78 13.06 28.93 44.47 61.16 72.58Brian Marshall 7438

2.77 13.45 29.89 46.72 64.74 77.74Babs Ludbrook 7538

2.73 13.31 29.61 46.03 64.53 77.51Peter Owles 7638

2.81 13.00 27.90 42.80 59.46 70.95John Payne 7738

2.60 12.10 26.37 40.33 55.86 66.66Geoff Stallard 7838

2.60 12.70 27.65 42.64 59.09 70.04Les Procter 7938

2.71 12.67 26.88 41.71 57.83 69.22Steve Dennis 8038

2.67 12.29 26.44 40.70 56.61 67.74Martin Rowe 8138

2.57 12.34 26.92 41.33 57.68 68.41Steve Cox 8238

4.03 14.03 27.83 41.74 57.76 68.65Roger Fish 8338

2.72 12.02 25.73 39.48 55.15 65.65Matthew Eady 8438

2.66 12.71 27.61 43.12 60.65 72.31Stephen Oakes 77038

2.62 12.54 27.23 41.64 58.56 69.82Phil Ludbrook 77538

2.80 14.04 31.31 47.48 65.73 77.96Geoff Mansfield 3939

3.13 14.99 31.52 48.87 68.13 82.07Anthony Stewart 8639

2.98 14.71 33.38 52.46 73.06 86.12James Scarratt 8739

2.86 13.64 28.85 44.72 62.26 75.09Thomas Robinson 8839

2.88 14.44 30.49 46.47 64.09 76.32Anthony Taylor 8939
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3.20 17.11 36.95 58.24 82.69 100.92Steve Jones 92V1

7.04 DNFZoe Megginson 94V1

3.20 17.63 37.74 59.88 84.32 103.18Sarah Foster 95V1

3.06 16.22 35.37 55.03 76.54 92.04Alan Bee 96V1

2.91 15.18 32.77 50.58 71.15 85.88Greg Harrison 97V1

3.43 18.70 39.39 61.81 86.49 104.99Daniel Hunter 792V1

3.55 17.95 37.93 57.85 80.68 97.55Louise Craven 98V2

3.37 17.78 37.11 57.74 80.95 98.86Gyles Cooper 99V2

2.86 14.53 31.14 48.54 67.41 81.17Ian Standing 100V2

2.90 14.89 32.01 49.60 69.44 83.28Christopher Scott Mackirdy 56V3

3.77 19.15 40.25 63.13 87.66 106.49Roger Lear 104V3

2.72 13.71 30.54 47.26 66.06 79.36Simon Blakeney Edwards 105V3

2.96 15.02 33.10 51.65 72.47 87.34Dennis Johnson 106V3

3.05 17.15 37.08 59.37 83.18 108.49Andrew Briggs 108V3

2.82 16.15 34.80 54.29 75.90 90.95Locky McKenzie 109V3

3.46 15.78 34.06 52.97 75.00 91.18Stewart Rich 110V3

2.79 13.41 29.18 44.97 62.67 75.18Tim Kneller 111V3

2.70 13.19 29.68 45.84 64.04 76.84Joanna Blakeney Edwards 805V3

2.92 14.38 30.99 47.78 66.88 80.38David Johnson 806V3

3.53 17.66 36.64 59.91 87.19 105.83Jack Bond 113V4

3.03 16.53 36.60 57.43 80.26 96.01Anthony Costigan 114V4

2.91 15.48 32.91 51.00 70.92 85.02Peter Tierney 115V4

3.14 15.51 33.18 52.31 73.36 88.44Matt Vincent 116V4

3.49 16.09 34.75 54.00 75.15 90.09Paul Wignall 118V5

3.11 17.51 37.09 57.03 79.84 96.00Dick Wilkinson 119V5

3.13 18.05 37.92 58.78 81.05 96.73Roger Thorpe 121V6

2.99 15.82 34.42 53.52 74.34 89.68Andy Newbound 122V6

2.71 14.38 31.74 49.15 68.49 81.96John Guyatt 123V6

2.88 15.25 33.49 52.10 72.37 87.22Hugh Mackintosh 125V7

3.30 16.60 34.24 53.40 74.67 90.52Matt Craven 127V8

3.42 19.71 41.96 65.50 91.63 111.89Stephen Hughes 128V8

2.89 15.54 33.40 51.65 72.39 86.99David Furnell 129V8

2.75 15.41 34.13 53.35 74.60 89.85Graham Beckett 130V8

3.05 15.12 31.96 49.72 69.21 83.50Kevin Morton 131V8

2.88 14.32 30.48 47.46 66.67 80.28Tim Hopkinson 132V8

2.74 14.48 32.08 49.94 69.14 83.20Christopher Downham 133V9

2.85 14.63 31.56 49.77 70.08 84.55Alexander  Hewitson 134V9

2.71 13.41 29.02 46.05 64.15 76.73Greg Lerigo 135V9

3.05 15.71 33.72 52.12 72.68 86.99John Hunter 137V9

3.18 16.55 35.23 54.72 77.13 92.86Leonard Lord 138V9

3.11 16.61 34.46 53.01 74.43 90.06Simon Bowyer 141V9

RETStephen Riddington 143V9

2.88 15.08 32.81 50.78 71.15 85.65Dennis Bingham 144V9

2.95 15.92 35.01 54.48 75.30 90.58Barbara Lord 838V9

2.84 13.49 44.90 62.40 74.94John Askew 198C19

51.96 71.64 85.60Nick Wardley 199C19

44.82 62.21 79.31Steven Murphy 201C19

3.03 15.74 33.82 53.07 73.79 88.66Andrew Dickens 202C19

2.87 13.45 29.00 45.37 62.91 75.61Mark Forster 203C19

2.91 15.89 34.62 52.77 72.12 86.00Bill Needham 204C19

3.10 14.50 31.57 48.19 66.73 F/RRich Hawcroft 205C19

2.64 13.38 29.08 45.12 63.15 75.80Alan Johnson 21C20

2.42 12.61 28.48 44.20 61.23 72.66Alan Foster 26C20
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2.68 12.79 28.10 43.31 60.35 72.08Steven Muir 208C20

3.22 15.43 33.01 49.56 67.43 80.37Allan Scott 210C20

3.12 13.27 28.07 42.77 59.92 71.28Mike Haigh 211C20

2.64 13.18 29.60 45.45 63.14 75.44Bryan Simpson 212C20

2.65 13.84 30.31 47.31 66.27 80.18Ian Peacock 213C20

2.92 14.27 31.20 47.96 67.14 80.37Geoff Toms 216C21

2.27 11.46 25.69 39.72 55.51 65.49Jolyon Harrison 217C21

3.38 17.78 37.15 57.84 82.06 98.33Mark Hodgins 147V10

2.91 15.62 33.54 52.59 73.01 87.96Rod Briggs 149V10

2.89 14.73 31.92 49.12 68.66 82.65Robert Ellis 150V10

3.01 14.85 32.09 49.51 69.90 84.05Jeff Edwards 151V10

2.57 13.54 30.45 46.48 64.87 77.85Ian Bingham 153V10

2.94 14.70 31.80 49.04 68.21 81.84Simon Skelding 154V10

2.82 17.12 37.84 59.22 82.92 99.57Roger Williams 155V10

3.20 16.23 34.73 53.25 74.58 90.10Peter Howat 157V10

3.19 16.20 34.90 53.86 74.64 89.73Jane Corner 158V10

2.75 15.00 34.81 53.03 73.96 88.73Trevor Corner 159V10

2.84 14.13 30.66 47.12 65.68 79.53Jon Mellor 161V10

2.66 13.67 29.64 46.26 64.66 76.74Durward Lawson 162V10

3.07 14.87 32.24 49.61 69.60 83.91Jon Bennett 163V11

3.09 17.17 DNFHugh McGarel Groves 164V11

2.86 15.13 32.73 50.72 70.93 85.44Jamie Quartermaine 165V11

3.00 15.21 32.27 49.99 69.78 83.84Michael Littlewood 167V11

2.76 15.10 33.10 51.05 71.80 86.30Noel Runnels Moss 865V11

3.09 16.23 33.60 52.57 73.84 88.39Alistair Littlewood 867V11

2.72 14.42 31.96 49.47 68.48 82.08Geoff Smith 169V12

3.09 16.33 35.64 54.52 75.60 90.55Guy Lachlan 170V12

3.01 15.46 33.26 51.61 71.87 86.37Clive Press 171V12

2.77 14.13 30.30 46.91 65.73 78.84Matt Johnston 172V13

3.15 15.10 32.21 49.86 69.44 83.88Mark Fountain 173V13

2.77 14.80 32.52 51.15 71.03 86.25Rachael Williams 177V13

3.01 15.66 34.02 52.05 72.30 86.88Mike Fountain 873V13

3.40 14.00 29.18 47.96 66.17 78.22Iain Stewart 178V14

2.69 14.28 31.12 48.66 67.88 82.00Andrew Wilson 179V14

3.01 14.63 32.72 50.32 70.25 84.80Yushan Ng 180V14

3.18 DNFJulian Taylor 181V14

2.62 41.52 57.74 76.38Rob Cobden 183V14

3.00 19.61 42.63 66.72 91.09 108.71Ralph Wienrich 184V15

2.62 12.47 27.08 41.92 58.09 69.34Tony Lees 186V15

2.63 12.51 27.73 42.42 58.75 69.68Ian Baxter 187V15

2.66 13.52 29.43 45.50 63.47 76.28Richard Archbell 188V15

2.48 12.58 27.72 42.45 58.94 70.41Tim Greenhill 189V15

2.99 16.77 36.17 57.04 79.22 95.20Chris Rhys Jones 884V15

3.01 13.98 33.18 50.71 70.10 82.93Chris Williams 192V16

2.73 18.15 36.46 54.70 74.27 87.54Douglas Martin 193V16

55.01 76.86 92.82Maurice Gleeson 194V16

2.65 12.31 23.32 42.51 58.85 69.78Julian Grimwade 195V16

45.51 62.76 74.44Charles Reynolds 197V18
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